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METHODOLOGY

* Weekly tracking survey of a
representative sample of adult American
travelers in each of four U.S. regions

* Designed to track traveler sentiment and
generate insights into when tourism
businesses can expect demand to return
and from whom

* Week 45 data (fielded January 15-17)
will be presented today

* 1,200+ fully completed surveys collected
each wave

* Confidence interval of +/- 2.8%

* Data is weighted to reflect the actual
population of each region



Presentation deck and webinar
recording available on our website:

DestinationAnalysts.com/covid-webinars
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Reported to the CDC since January 21, 2020

TOTAL CASES AVERAGE DAILY CASES TOTAL DEATHS
23.653,919  PER100KIN LAST 7 DAYS 394,495
+213,145 New Cases 66 8 +3,557 New Deaths

CDC | Updated: Jan 17 2021 12:16PM




Newsweek

59% of Americans Say Vaccine Rollout
Happening Too Slowly in Their State: Poll

O v

{

Cowe Fallent - S

A majority of Americans feel their state 1s moving too siowly in distributing the COVID-19
vaccine, according to a poll released Sunday. Conducted from January 13 to 16, the survey
from CBS News and YouGov also suggests that most Americans haven't received helpful
explanations as to why their state's rollouts are taking so long.

N Joe Rascle/Getty Imaoes Moot Amezicans feef the COVID- 19 vacome rolioat has been too slow in their state. A haalthcare worker with

The CCVID-19 vaccines from Pfizer and Moderna were both approved for emergency use
authorization by the U.S. Food and Drug Administration {ast month. But as of Saturday,
only about 10.6 million Americans have received a vaccaineg, according to the Centers for
Disease Control and Prevention. As of Sunday, there are 23 million reported COVID-19
cases in the U.S,, according to data from Johns Hopkins University, and the nation is
nearing 400,000 deaths.



Overall US COVID-19 Vaccine Distribution and Administration

Number of People Receiving 1 or More
Doses

31,161 075 12,279,180 10,595,866 1,610,524

Total Doses Distributed Total Doses Administered Number of People Receiving 2 Doses

CDC | Updated: Jan 15 2021 As of 6:00am ET

Total Doses Administered Reported to the CDC by
State/Territory and for Selected Federal Entities per 100,000

Total Doses Administered per 100,000

() NoData ()o @ 1-2000 @ 2001-3000 @ 3,001-4000 @ 4001+



States are scrambling after the Trump

administration’s vaccine promise falls apart. ¢

After a promise from the Trump administration that it would
release a stockpile of reserved coronavirus vaccine doses, several
states were expecting a huge boost in doses. Some followed federal
guidance to expand eligibility to wider swaths of people.

But that promise turned out to be too good to be true — most of the
stockpile had already been shipped out. And now those states are
scrambling, finding themselves just as mired in the morass of the
country’s beleaguered vaccine distribution as they were before.

Gov. Kate Brown of Oregon, expecting the additional doses, opened
vaccine registration to people in the state 65 and older, as well as
educators and child care providers. Now, she said in a news
release, the state’s plan to start vaccinating all of its older residents
will be delayed by two weeks.

The confusion began Tuesday, with a statement by Alex M. Azar 11,
the secretary of the health and human services department, who
chided states for not efficiently using their vaccines and urged
them to open up eligibility to people 65 and older, as well as to tens
of millions of adults with medical conditions that put them at
higher risk of dying from coronavirus infection.

“We are releasing the entire supply we have for order by the states,
rather than holding second doses in physical reserves,” he said,
adding that vaccine doses would no longer be stockpiled.



Here's where to get COVID-19 vaccinations in AN
New Jersey, but supplies are scarce Some rural hospitals in Texas have yet to
ZE receive a single Covid-19 vaccine dose,

2
Dozens of COVID-18 vaccination sites have opened across New Jersey for those eligible to hOSpltal group S ays
By La Mascarenhas, CNI

NN -9 hrs ago () ¥

4

recelve 3 shot.
oYy Lauren

N opens COVID vaexine 1o peogle 85 and older. the

As Texas shifts its focus to large community vaccination efforts, some frontline health care

workers remain unprotected.

e

Judy Persichilli

(vparimew of |y

But supplies are still very limited.

Some sites may have already run out of doses or have all their appointments booked.

Start the day smarter. Get all the news you need in your inbox each morning. ) i‘
© Yi-Chin Lee/Houston Chronicie/AP Houston Health Department LVN Alicia Meza prepares a dose of COVID-19 vaccine Sunday, Jan, 3
Al - - ‘A2 ) aaz 1 s s A g0 3 . 2021, at a Houston Hea'th Department’'s COVID-19 vaccine clinic in Houston. The departmen inated 1,008 people who qualify unde
About 650,000 doses were distributed to New Jersey by the second week of January. Of e e et o S SRR et igatialy v R
4 ’ s FNase 1A Or FNase 1D OF the Sate S guideiines at the OmicC s Tirst oay on satJraay, (ri-Lnin Les/nouston Lironicie via Ar

that, 288,000 doses have been given and 215,000 have been set aside for nursing homes.
About 10% of the rural hospitals in Texas have yet to receive a single Covid-19 vaccine

That leaves roughly 150,000 doses until the next weekly shipment from the federal
dose, according to a group representing rural hospitals in the state.

government.



S.F. leaders clash over timing of opening mass
vaccination sites

By Michaet Willilams and Trgha 205 4 § 830 () v

<

As California scrambles to rectify its slow vaccine roll out, a number of potential mass
vaccination sites have been offered up around the state — including Levi‘s Stadium, the
Oakland Coliseum, and — further afield — Disneyland in Anaheim and Daodger Stadium in
Los Angeles.

173 SLIDES Cabriede Larie / The . \x--'
SHOULD SAN FRANCISCO HAVE A MASS VACTINATION SITE?

None have been announced in San Francisco, however — leaving at least one cnitic
frustrated.

=3 “Let's make this happen in SF,” tweeted Superviso
Matt Haney. ‘It can be at Oracle, at Kezar, at many of
the sites all over the city that have been used for
testing. We can do this —it's time for mass,
widespread distribution of this vaccine in SF and
beyond, led by our Dept of Public Health.”

The city is looking into mass vaccination sites and 1s

srvrifemine sy L identifying "several sites” that could serve as massive

+ TrEaEstEten distribution points, according to Mayor London Breed
and health director Dr. Grant Colfax. At a press
conference Tuesday, neither she nor Colfax said which

venue might take the role. They said there are not enough vaccine doses available yet to

need a large-scale site,

U.S. big-city mayors ask Biden for direct
shipments of COVID-19 vaccine

Y &% TS 800 () ,

By Peter Szekely
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v Reuters BRENDAN MCOERMID  FLE PHOT

NEW YORK (Reuters) - A group of big-city mayors has asked the incoming Biden
administration to bypass state governments and send vaccine shipments directly to them
as U.S. coronavirus infections on Thursday topped the 23 million mark.

In 3 letter to President-elect Joe Biden, some three dozen mayors of cities including New
York, Los Angeles, Chicago and Houston said they were best positioned to help the new
administration meet its goal of inoculating 100 million Americans in its first 100 days.

'While it is essential to work with state and local public health agencies, healthcare
providers, pharmacies, and clinics, there 1s a need to be nimble and fill gaps that are
unigue to each local area,” they said in their letter dated Wednesday.

‘Mayors have the ability and expertise to build the local partnerships necessary and fill
these gaps, especally when it comes to reaching disadvantaged communities,” the letter
said.

[«
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HEALTH AND SCIENCE

Moderna CEO says the world will have
to live with Covid ‘forever’

PUBLISHED WED, JAN 13 2021.3:07 PM EST | UPDATED WED, JAN 13 2021.5:00 PM EST

a Berkeley Lovelace Jr. SHARE f ¥ in &4
EBERKELEYJR

KEY ®* Stephane Bancel, CEO of Covid-19 vaccine maker Moderna, warned Wednesday

POINTS that the virus will be around “forever.”

® Public health officials and infectious disease experts have said there is a high
likelihood that Covid-19 will become an endemic disease, meaning it will be present
at all times, though likely at lower levels than it is now.

®* “SARS-CoV-2 is not going away,” Bancel said during a panel discussion at the
JPMorgan Healthcare Conference.







PERSONAL HEALTH CONCERNS

Question: Thinking about the

current coronavirus situation,

in general, HOW CONCERNED
ARE YOU PERSONALLY about
contracting the virus? (Please

answer using the scale below)

(Base: Wave 45 data. All respondents,
1,205 completed surveys. Data collected
January 15-17, 2021)
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— Neither
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nor
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Extremely
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PERSONAL HEALTH CONCERNS
MARCH 13, 2020 — JANUARY 17, 2021

CONCERNED ABOUT PERSONAL HEALTH (AVERAGE SCORE ON AN 11-POINT SCALE)
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QUESTION: THINKING ABOUT THE CURRENT CORONAVIRUS SITUATION, IN GENERAL, HOW CONCERNED
ARE YOU PERSONALLY ABOUT CONTRACTING THE VIRUS?

(Base: Waves 1-45. All respondents, 1,201, 1,200, 1,201, 1,216,1,263, 1,238, 1,208, 1,204, 1,200,
1,212 ; 1,223, 1,257, 1,214, 1,214,1,205; 1,231, 1,365, 1,213; 1,200, 1,206, 1,224, 1,201, 1,202,

1,207, 1,250, 1,225,1,205, 1,200,:1,205; 1,203, 1,203, 1,204, 1,203 , 1,203;1,205; 1,206, 1,205, DeStInatlon ¢ An d yStS
1,205, 1,204, 1,206, 1,201, 1,207, 1,206, 1,225 and 1,205 completed surveys.) D0 YOUR RESEARCH



HEALTH CONCERNS (FAMILY & FRIENDS)

40%
Question: Thinking about the
current coronavirus situation, In o
s shtion 74.3%

general, how concerned are you |
about your FRIENDS OR FAMILY . oS . ‘,
contracting the virus? (Please °
answer using the scale below)

20%

15.6%

(Base: Wave 45 data. All respondents,
1,205 completed surveys. Data collected 12.0% 11.9% 11.8%
- 10%
January 15-17, 2021) 0 8.1
0o
319 o oo 3.8%
o _ _
1 2 3 6 7 8 9

O - Not at 4 5 - Neutral 10 -
all — Neither Extremely
concerned Concerned concerned

nor
unconcerned
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HEALTH CONCERNS (FAMILY & FRIENDS)
MARCH 13, 2020 — JANUARY 17, 2021

CONCERNED ABOUT THE HEALTH OF FAMILY OR FRIENDS
(AVERAGE SCORE ON AN 11-POINT SCALE)
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QUESTION: THINKING ABOUT THE CURRENT CORONAVIRUS SITUATION, IN GENERAL, HOW CONCERNED ARE
YOU ABOUT YOUR FRIENDS OR FAMILY CONTRACTING THE VIRUS?

(Base: Waves 1-45. All respondents, 1,201, 1,200, 1,201, 1,216, 1,263, 1,238,1,208, 1,204, 1,200,

1,212 ; 1,223, 1,257, 1,214, 1,214,1,205; 1,231, 1,365, 1,213; 1,200, 1,206, 1,224, 1,201, 1,202, . .

1,207, 1,250, 1,225,1,205, 1,200,:1,205; 1,203, 1,203, 1,204, 1,203 , 1,203;1,205; 1,206, 1,205, DeStInatlon ¢ An d "yStS
1,205, 1,204, 1,206, 1,201, 1,207, 1,206, 1,225 and 1,205 completed surveys.) D0 YOUR RESEARCH



CONCERNS ABOUT PERSONAL FINANCES

Question: Thinking about the
current coronavirus situation,
how concerned are you about the
impact it may have on your
PERSONAL FINANCES? (Please

answer using the scale below)

(Base: Wave 45 data. All respondents,

1,205 completed surveys. Data collected
January 15-17, 2021)

Destination ¢ Analysts

00 YOUR RESEARCH

40%

30%

20%

10%

0%

8.8%

O - Not at all
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105%  10.8%
I I '
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CONCERNS ABOUT PERSONAL FINANCES
MARCH 13, 2020 — JANUARY 17, 2021}

[IG1P CONCERNED ABOUT PERSONAL FINANCES (AVERAGE SCORE ON AN 11-POINT SCALE)
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QUESTION: THINKING ABOUT THE CURRENT CORONAVIRUS SITUATION, HOW CONCERNED ARE YOU ABOUT
THE IMPACT IT MAY HAVE ON YOUR PERSONAL FINANCES?

(Base: Waves 1-45. All respondents, 1,201, 1,200, 1,201, 1,216,1,263, 1,238, 1,208, 1,204, 1,200,
1,212 ; 1,223, 1,257, 1,214, 1,214,1,205; 1,231, 1,365, 1,213; 1,200, 1,206, 1,224, 1,201, 1,202,

1,207, 1,250, 1,225,1,205, 1,200, 1,205, 1,203, 1,203, 1,204, 1,203 ; 1,203, 1,205, 1,206, 1,205; DeSt|nat|On ¢ An d lyStS
1,205, 1,204, 1,206, 1,201, 1,207, 1,206, 1,225 and 1,205 completed surveys.) D0 YOUR RESEARCH



CONCERNS ABOUT NATIONAL ECONOMY

Question: Thinking about the o 80.0(%)
current coronavirus situation,
how concerned are you about the e L________________‘
impact it may have on the | '
NATIONAL ECONOMY? o

. 20.0%

(Base: Wave 45 data. All respondents,

. 13.1%
1,205 completed surveys. Data collected 12.2% 11.4%
January 15-17, 2021) 10%
6.8%
1.7% 2.4% 2.3%
o, R . =
O - Not at 1 2 3 4 5 - Nevutral o) 7 8 9 10 -
all — Neither Extremely
concerned Concerned concerned
nor
unconcerned
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CONCERNS ABOUT NATIONAL ECONOMY
MARCH 13, 2020 — JANUARY 17, 2021

CONCERNED ABOUT NATIONAL ECONOMY (AVERAGE SCORE ON AN 11-POINT SCALE)
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QUESTION: THINKING ABOUT THE CURRENT CORONAVIRUS SITUATION, HOW CONCERNED ARE YOU ABOUT
THE IMPACT IT MAY HAVE ON THE NATIONAL ECONOMY?

(Base: Waves 1-45. All respondents, 1,201, 1,200, 1,201, 1,216,1,263, 1,238, 1,208, 1,204, 1,200,
1,212 ; 1,223, 1,257, 1,214, 1,214,1,205; 1,231, 1,365, 1,213; 1,200, 1,206, 1,224, 1,201, 1,202,

1,207, 1,250, 1,225,1,205, 1,200, 1,205, 1,203, 1,203, 1,204, 1,203 ; 1,203, 1,205, 1,206, 1,205; DeSt|nat|On ¢ An d lyStS
1,205, 1,204, 1,206, 1,201, 1,207, 1,206, 1,225 and 1,205 completed surveys.) D0 YOUR RESEARCH



NATIONAL ANXIETY MAP:

HIGH CONCERNS ABOUT COVID-19’S IMPACT
AS OF JANUARY 17, 2021

NATIONAL 0 PERSONAL HEALTH OF | PERSONAL
ECONOMY FINANCES FRIENDS & FAMILY HEALTH

(AVERAGE SCORE ON AN 11-POINT SCALE)

5 O A 2 NA A D 9O N80 DO OO A PANDO AN DO DO DD OADOA
; ; Vi o af o 9 ad ot w Y oA aY A7 N Vo N Na¥ VN N D o N AP AV WD oY VNN N
AL A YD e VO QT o ¥ AN a0 N ¥ g o

) ’ > 2 (o) &
QQ ) o\'\ o\'\ o\'\ '5\ V' v.ég YQQ }og S 6,° ‘_,QQ ‘QQQ (o) o‘} (o)

DU N S W A
WA’ Tt et Tt g

QUESTION: THINKING ABOUT THE CURRENT CORONAVIRUS SITUATION, HOW CONCERNED ARE YOU
ABOUT THE IMPACT IT MAY HAVE ON THE/YOUR ?

(Base: Waves 1-45. All respondents, 1,201, 1,200, 1,201, 1,216, 1,263, 1,238, 1,208, 1,204, 1,200, 1,212, 1,223, 1,257, 1,214, ; .
1,214, 1,205, 1,231, 1,365, 1,213, 1,200, 1,206, 1,224, 1,201, 1,202, 1,207, 1,250, 1,225, 1,205, 1,200, 1,205, 1,203, 1,203, 1,204, Destination Ana lyStS
1,203, 1,203, 1,205, 1,206, 1,205, 1,205, 1,204, 1,206, 1,201, 1,207, 1,206, 1,225 and 1,205 completed surveys.) DO YOUR RESEARCH



EXPECTATIONS FOR THE CORONAVIRUS OUTBREAK

Question: In the NEXT

MONTH, how (if at all) do you

expect the severity of

the coronavirus situation in the
United States to change? (Select
one)

In the next month the coronavirus
situation will

(Base: Wave 45 data. All respondents, 1,205
completed surveys. Data collected January 15-17,

2021)
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Get much worse

Get worse

Neither worsen nor get
better

Get better

Get much better

|
\
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20%
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|
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30%

30.6%

St

32.9%

23.9%

40%

43.2%




EXPECTATIONS FOR THE CORONAVIRUS OUTBREAK (WAVES 1-45)

80%
Question: In the NEXT Weorea™
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50%
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30% 23.9%
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PERCEIVED SAFETY OF TRAVEL ACTIVITIES (WAVE 45)

Question: At this
moment, how safe would
you feel doing each type
of travel activity?

(Base: Wave 45 data. All

respondents, 1,205 completed surveys.

Data collected January 15-17, 2021)

Destination ¢ Analysts
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Top 2-Box Score: Percent Selecting Each as

Traveling on a cruise line

Traveling bylLbus or motor coach on a group tour

Traveling outside the United States

Intercity bus travel

Sporting events - Large venue

Attending a conference or convention
Attending a performance

Go to a casino

Sporting events - Small venue

Train travel (intercity travel - e.g., AMTRAK)

“Somewhat Unsafe’” or ““Very Unsafe”

T 66.1%

64.3%
64.3%
63.7%

Traveling in a taxi/Uber/Lyft |, 54. 5%

Traveling on a commercial airline

Traveling for business reasons

Visiting a museum or other indoor attraction

Visiting an amusement park or other outdoor attractions
Staying in an Airbnb or home rental

Visiting an observation deck

Dining in a restaurant | 39. 3%

Staying in a hotel

Visiting friends and relatives
Going shopping

Taking a road trip

Non-team outdoor recreation

0% 10% 20% 30% 40%

51.9%
1%

50% 60% 70%



PERCEIVED SAFETY OF TRAVEL ACTIVITIES (WAVES 1-45 COMPARISON)

Question: At this % Somewhat unsafe or Very unsafe (AVERAGE SCORE FOR ALL ACTIVITES TESTED)

moment,
how safe would
you feel doing each 75%

D :

iype of travel e;;ef::;ng

activity? 70% Concerns
65%

(Base: Waves 1-45. All respondents,

1,201, 1,200, 1,201, 1,216, 60%
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1,365, 1,213, 1,200, 1,206,
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EXCITEMENT TO TRAVEL NOW

|
Question: Imagine that a good friend (or 0 .y E
o . o
close family member) asks you to take a E
[ [ [ I
weekend getaway with them sometime in 8 11.0% -
the next month. i
|
7 10.2% !
How excited would you be to go? (Assume i
the getaway is to a place you want to visit) 0 6.2% i
5 - Neutral — Neither excited nor unexcited 16.8%
4 4.1%
3 4.1%
(Base: Wave 45 data. All respondents, 1,205 completed -1 /0
surveys. Data collected January 15-17, 2021) 5
4.9%
1 3.2%
0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25%
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EXCITEMENT TO TRAVEL RIGHT NOW
MARCH 13, 2020 — JANUARY 17, 2021

[]E[U EXCITED TO TRAVEL RIGHT NOW (AVERAGE SCORE ON AN 11-POINT SCALE)

7.0
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QUESTION: IMAGINE THAT A GOOD FRIEND (OR CLOSE FAMILY MEMBER) ASKS YOU TO TAKE A WEEKEND

GETAWAY WITH THEM SOMETIME IN THE NEXT MONTH. HOW EXCITED WOULD YOU BE TO GO? (ASSUME THE
GETAWAY IS TO A PLACE YOU WANT TO VISIT)

(Base: Waves 1-45. All respondents, 1,201, 1,200, 1,201, 1,216,1,263, 1,238, 1,208, 1,204, 1,200,
1,212 ; 1,223, 1,257, 1,214, 1,214,1,205; 1,231, 1,365, 1,213; 1,200, 1,206, 1,224, 1,201, 1,202,

1,207, 1,250, 1,225,1,205, 1,200, 1,205, 1,203, 1,203, 1,204, 1,203 ; 1,203, 1,205, 1,206, 1,205; DeSt|nat|On ¢ An d yStS
1,205, 1,204, 1,206, 1,201, 1,207, 1,206, 1,225 and 1,205 completed surveys.) D0 YOUR RESEARCH



EXCITEMENT FOR LEISURE TRAVEL IN 2021

Question: Which best describes how 10 - | am extremely excited 16.5%
excited you are about LEISURE o 4.6%
° ° n . o

TRAVEL |n.th|s year (20?1). (Please 54.90/0
answer using the 11-point scale 8 10.4%
below)

/ 11.6%
(Base: Waves 45 data. All respondents, 1,205 6 Q.7%
completed surveys. Data collected January 15-17,
2021) 5 15.6%

4 4.4%

3 3.9%

2 4.4%

] 3.2%

O - | am not at all excited 13.7%
0% 10% 20% 30%
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TRAVEL STATE-OF-MIND

Question: When it comes to getting back out and traveling again, which best describes your current state of mind? (Select one)

Historical data

I'm already traveling - 13.2%
e=Ready to travel emNot ready to travel
, , 70%
I'm ready to travel, with no o
N 13.2%
hesitations 65%
I'm ready to travel, but feel o 60%
- 29.0%
some hesitation
55% 55.5%
. 0
| need a little more time to
be ready to travel 50.0%
45% 44.5%
| need a lot more time to be _ 21.8%
. o
ready to travel 40%
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 35%
30%
(Base: Waves 12-13 and 15-45. All respondents, 1,257, 1,214, 1,205, 1,231, 1,365, A A B A N AT A T 0 N 0 N 0 BT T R P WP
1,213, 1,200, 1,206, 1,224, 1,201, 1,202, 1,207, 1,250, 1,225, 1,205, 1,200, 1,205, 2 \“‘;&\0& RN IR \&*\*’5\' PR 20 TR R © o o > Soetaot oot Ve o o ¥ \°2o°0
1,203, 1,203, 1,204, 1,203, 1,203, 1,205, 1,206, 1,205, 1,205, 1,204, 1,206, 1,201, ¥ ©

1,207, 1,206, 1,225 and 1,205 completed surveys.)
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OPENNESS TO TRAVEL INSPIRATION

i
I

10 - Extremely excited 17.8%

Question: At this moment, how excited
are you in learning about new, exciting
travel experiences or destinations to visit?

52.5%

6.5%

10.8%

(Base: Wave 45 data. All respondents, 1,205 completed / 11.0%

surveys. Data collected January 15-17, 2021) 5

‘------v-----

6.4%

5 - Neutral — Neither excited nor

onexcited e 220
3 N 3.3%
>
1B 6%
O - Not at all excited 12.5%
0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25%

Destination ¢ Analysts

00 YOUR RESEARCH



OPENNESS TO TRAVEL INSPIRATION
MARCH 13, 2020 — JANUARY 17, 2021}

OPEN TO TRAVEL INSPIRATION (AVERAGE SCORE ON AN 11-POINT SCALE)
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QUESTION: AT THIS MOMENT, HOW INTERESTED ARE YOU IN LEARNING ABOUT NEW, EXCITING TRAVEL
EXPERIENCES OR DESTINATIONS TO VISIT?

(Base: Waves 1-45. All respondents, 1,201, 1,200, 1,201, 1,216, 1,263, 1,238,1,208, 1,204, 1,200,
1,212 ; 1,223, 1,257, 1,214, 1,214,1,205; 1,231, 1,365, 1,213; 1,200, 1,206, 1,224, 1,201, 1,202,

1,207, 1,250, 1,225,1,205, 1,200, 1,205, 1,203, 1,203, 1,204, 1,203 ; 1,203, 1,205, 1,206, 1,205; De5t|nat|0n ¢ An d yStS
1,205, 1,204, 1,206, 1,201, 1,207, 1,206, 1,225 and 1,205 completed surveys.) D0 YOUR RESEARCH



INABILITY TO FULLY ENJOY TRAVEL RIGHT NOW

How much do you agree with the following statement?

Statement: If | were to travel now for leisure, | would not be able to fully enjoy it.

Agree, 29.5%

Strongly

agree, 26.4% Neutral (neither

agree nor
disagree),
22.8%

Strongly disagree,

8.3% Disagree, 13.0%

(Base: Waves 20, 28-45 data. All respondents, 1,206, 1,200, 1,205, 1,203, 1,203, 1,204,
1,203, 1,203, 1,205, 1,206, 1,205, 1,205, 1,204, 1,206, 1,201, 1,207, 1,206, 1,225
and 1,205 completed surveys.)
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Historical data

==Agree or Strongly Agree = ==Disagree or Strongly Disagree

70%
60.5%
60% w
50% 55.9%
40%
30%
21.3%
19.2%
10%
0%
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CONFIDENCE IN ABILITY TO TRAVEL SAFELY

Question: How confident are you that you can travel safely in the current environment?

Somewhat confident,

27.9%

Not very
confident,

28.4%

Confident,
15.7%

Not at all confident,

Very 15.1%

confident,

12.8%

(Base: Wave 24-34 and 39-45 data. All respondents, 1,202,
1,246, 1,222, 1,205, 1,200, 1,205, 1,203, 1,203, 1,204,
1,203, 1,203, 1,204, 1,206, 1,201, 1,207, 1,206, 1,225 and
1,205 completed surveys.)
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Historical data

e=Confident or Very confident ==\ ot very confident or Not at all confident
60%

55%
50%
45%, 43.6%

40%

36.9%

35% 4.2%

30%
28.5%
25%

20%



LOSS OF INTEREST IN TRAVEL

How much do you agree with the following statement?

Statement: | have lost my interest in/taste for traveling for the time being.

Agree, 23.4% Neutral (neither

agree nor
disagree),
24.7%

Strongly
agree, 21.2%

Disagree, 17.5%

Strongly disagree
13.2%

(Base: Waves 20, 28-45 data. All respondents, 1,206, 1,200, 1,205, 1,203, 1,203, 1,204,
1,203, 1,203, 1,205, 1,206, 1,205, 1,205, 1,204, 1,206, 1,201, 1,207, 1,206, 1,225
and 1,205 completed surveys.)

Destination ¢Ana lysts
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Historical data

==Agree or Strongly Agree

60%

49.5%
50% °

40%

==Disagree or Strongly Disagree
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DISCOUNTS AND PRICE CUTS

How much do you agree with the following statement?

Statement: The coronavirus has led many travel providers to cut their prices. These discounts and price cuts (airline, hotel, etc.) make me more
interested in traveling in the NEXT THREE (3) MONTHS.

Historical data
Agree, 24.7%

emAgree or Strongly agree  smDisagree or Strongly disagree

45%
Neutral (neither
agree nor
disagree), 40%
(0]
Strongly 31.3% 38.4 S
agree, 15.2%
4
35% ‘,
33.7%
207 28.8%
Strongly disagree,
12.7% .
Disagree, 0
16.1% 25%
(Base: Waves 1-45. All respondents, 1,201, 1,200, 1,201, 1,216, 1,263, 1,238, 1,208 20% 5 b Q.5 ) A0 B O A N rA D 5l Ab DA DD b0 b B b oo e o
J -4J. 7 1 v 1 ¢ 1 ¢ 1 ¢ 1 ¢ 1 r 1 ’ '\fﬂﬂl'%"\w'\:}b\"\’\fl"fb\g'\n'\ﬂfb"\'\90‘3/\"\rl':bb"'\fl'g\':\\:\fl'o~‘\4b’,\n’ﬂ*ob",\fl«fl«o\',\,\
1/2 O 4/ 1/2 OO/ 1/2 7 2 / 1/2 23 7 1/2 57 Vi 1/2 1 4/ 1/2 1 4 7 1/2 05 / 1,23 7 / 1,365 ’ 1/ 2 1 3 ’ 0@(\\3(\}\(‘?(\9& ?‘Q:\Q{\\‘;OQ{\\SQ{\\WBVX\ON\\Q\O*:O*::04‘1::0’\‘}0‘ \\)(\:)(\z\:;(\e'\:;e'l«b \\)\‘\\\)\Q\‘\\0\)\4‘‘\;\\)\*:,\b:};\,?~ V“\)toQ\:})Q,rL;\)Q‘}% 5G:OQ\;QQ\:6Q(L6 O° o d\(;d\\gd\(?b Qle e;o4i°4r§°4 Q:\ 00000\;00\22(:{9 \0 \O(\fo(\‘\(o
1,200, 1,206, 1,224, 1,201, 1,202, 1,207, 1,250, 1,225, 1,205, 1,200, 1,205, R $ o

1,203, 1,203, 1,204, 1,203, 1,203, 1,205, 1,206, 1,205, 1,205, 1,204, 1,206,
1,201, 1,207, 1,206, 1,225 and 1,205 completed surveys.)
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Weekly Scorecard: The Good




Weekly Scorecard: The Bad







TRAVEL PLANNING IN THE PAST WEEK

Question: In the PAST WEEK, which

of the following have you done?
(Select all that complete the
sentence)

In the PAST WEEK | have

(Base: Waves 45 data. All respondents, 1,205
completed surveys. Data collected January 15-17,

2021)

Destination ¢ Analysts

00 YOUR RESEARCH

Day-dreamed about taking a leisure trip

Talked to a friend or relative about a future
trip

Researched travel ideas online

Made travel reservations (lodging,
transportation, tickets, etc.)

Researched travel ideas offline (magazines,
printed visitor guides, etc.)

NONE OF THESE

0%

Q.7%

10%

12.3%

20%

26.2%

23.7%

30%

33.2%

36.4%

40%

50%



TRAVEL PLANNING IN THE PAST WEEK

Question: In the PAST WEEK, which of the following have you done? (Select all that complete the sentence)

In the PAST WEEK | have

50%
40% 38.4%
32.5%33.2% 33.2%
30% 28.6%
26.2%
20%
10%
0%
Day-dreamed about || Talked to a friend or
taking a leisure trip [[relative about a future
trip

Destination ¢ Analysts

January 1-3

23.9924.7793 79,

Researched travel
ideas online

® January 8-10

9.3% 9.5% 9.7%

Researched travel
ideas offline
(magazines, printed
visitor guides, etc.)

H January 15-17

15.9%
12.3%

8.0% I

Made travel
reservations (lodging,
transportation, tickets,

etc.)

36.3937 27936 4%

NONE OF THESE



TRAVEL RESERVATIONS MADE IN THE PAST WEEK

Question: Which of these travel
reservations did you make this
week? (Select all that apply)

(Base: Waves 45 data. Respondents who made

travel reservations this week, 164 completed surveys.

Data collected January 15-17, 2021)

Destination ¢Ana lysts

00 YOUR RESEARCH

Booked a hotel room

Bought airline tickets

Made rental car reservations

Booked a home sharing service (i.e., Airbnb,
VRBO, etc.)

Bought amusement park tickets

Bought tickets to a sporting event

Bought tickets to a museum or attraction

Made cruise reservations

NONE OF THESE

14.6%

0%

2.3%

10%

19.0%

13.8%

13.6%

20%

23.4%

20.7%

30%

36.1%

40%

50%

53.2%

60%



TRAVEL RESERVATIONS MADE IN THE PAST WEEK

Question: Which of these travel reservations did you make this week? (Select all that apply)

70%
60% 58.7%
53.2%
50%
40% 40.0%
0
30%
20%
10%
0%
Booked a hotel
room

19
3717 36.1%

:3:5.](y6 “““

Bought airline
tickets

23.3% 23.4%

| II

Made rental car
reservations

Destination ¢ An

alysts

D YOUR RESEARCH

January 1-3

Made cruise
reservations

14.6%

Bought tickets to a
sporting event

¥ January 8-10

20.7%
17.7%

11.5%

Booked a home
sharing service (i.e.,

Airbnb, VRBO, etc.)

H January 15-17

19.0%
18.9% 18.9%
2.3%

13.8%
3.0% 6.3%
. 0
]

Bought amusement Bought tickets to a NONE OF THESE

park tickets museum or
attraction



LEISURE TRIPS EXPECTED (NEXT 3 MONTHS)

Question: HOW MANY LEISURE

TRIPS do you expect to take (even if Lero
tentatively) during the first three

months of the year?

52.4%

] 23.4% .
. . Mean = 1.1 trips
| expect to take leisure trips
(Up from 1.0 last week)

2 9.3%
(Base: Waves 45 data. All respondents, 1,205
completed surveys. Data collected January 15-17, 3 7.0% Meqn q‘l' qu S‘l' ]
2021) .

= 2.3 trips
4 319 (Up from 2.0 last week)
5 or more 4.8%
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60%

Destination ¢ Analysts

00 YOUR RESEAR



LEISURE TRIPS EXPECTED (BY MONTH)

W Zero One B 2 or more

Question: How many leisure trips do

you expect to take (even if 100%
tentatively) in each of these months? 90%
80%
(Base: Waves 45 data. All respondents, 1,205 707 26.3%
;cz)n;f;l)efed surveys. Data collected January 15-17, 60% 32.9% 36.3% 40.1%
50%
40%
30%
20%
10%
0%
January February March April

Destination ¢ Analysts

00 YOUR RESEARCH



OVERNIGHT TRIPS EXPECTED (NEXT 3 MONTHS)

Question: How many of these

leisure trips will be OVERNIGHT Zero
TRIPS (i.e., trips including at least

one night away from your home)?

10.6%

46.0%

(Base: Waves 45 data. Respondents expecting to

travel in the next three months, 596 completed 9 19.0%
surveys. Data collected January 15-17, 2021) '
Mean = 1.9 trips
Up from 1.7 last week
4 5.4%
5 or more 8.6%
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%

Destination ¢Ana lysts
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REGIONAL TRIPS EXPECTED (NEXT 3 MONTHS)

Question: How many of these

leisure trips will be REGIONAL TRIPS Lero
(travel less than 250 miles from your

home)?

31.0%

34.5%

(Base: Waves 45 data. Respondents expecting to
travel in the next three months, 596 completed 2
surveys. Data collected January 15-17, 2021)

15.1%

Mean = 1.6 trips

3 6.9% (Up from 1.5 last week)
4
5 or more 8.6%
0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25% 30% 35% 40%

Destination ¢ Analysts

00 YOUR RESEARCH



EXPECTED PLACE OF STAY (NEXT THREE MONTHS)

Question: On these leisure trips, in 34.5%

Full-service or 3-4 star hotel

which of the following are you

expecting to stay overnight? Private home of a friend or relative 28.4%

Luxury or 5-star hotel 25.6%

18.8%

Budget hotel or motel
(Base: Waves 45 data. Respondents expecting to

travel in the next three months, 596 completed Bed & breakfast Inn
surveys. Data collected January 15-17, 2021)

11.3%

10.0%

N 5.
B 5.
Campground or RV park - 7.3%
B 2.0%

B 5%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60%

Vacation home rental

Time-share property

Peer-to-peer lodging (i.e., Airbnb, VRBO, etc.)

All-inclusive resort property

NONE OF THESE

Destination ¢Ana lysts

00 YOUR RESEARCH



DESTINATION TYPES EXPECTED (NEXT THREE MONTHS)

Question: On these leisure trips, Cities or metropolitan areas _ 38.7%
which of the following are you
expecting to visit? Beach destinations /resorts _ 33.9%

Small towns, villages or rural

— : 32.5°
destinations /attractions 4

(Base: Waves 45 data. Respondents expecting to State, county or regional parks or recreation _ 21.0%
travel in the next three months, 596 completed areas .
surveys. Data collected January 15-17, 2021)
U.S. National Parks - 17.8%
Mountain destinations/resorts (including ski
resorts)
Theme or amusement parks - 11.6%
Desert destinations /resorts - 7.9%
NONE OF THESE - 10.5%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%  60%

Destination ¢Ana lysts

00 YOUR RESEARCH



DESTINATION TYPES EXPECTED (NEXT THREE MONTHS)

Question: On these leisure trips, which of the following are you expecting to visit?

50%
January 1-3 ® January 8-10 B January 15-17
40% 38.7%
36.9% 37.4%
34.3% 0 0
39.00 3.9% 33.8 /032.5%
30%
27.2%
0
21.0% 20.2%
209 0
/0 18.6% 17.8%
16.4%
15.0% .8¢
’ lesze 14.0% 13.6
11.6%
9.5% 9.6% 9.3%
109 0
/o 7.9%
3.5% 3.6%
y _
Cities or metropolitan Beach Small towns, villages or State, county or U.S. National Parks Mountain Theme or amusement NONE OF THESE Desert
dareas destinations /resorts rural regional parks or destinations /resorts parks destinations /resorts
destinations /attractions recreation areas (including ski resorts)

Destination ¢ Analysts

00 YOUR RESEARCH



EXPECTED LEISURE TRAVEL SPENDING (NEXT 3 MONTHS)

Question: How much IN TOTAL do

you expect to spend on the leisure
trips you will take in the next three-
month period?

(Base: Wave 45 data. Respondents expecting to
travel in the next three months, 549 completed
surveys. Data collected January 15-17, 2021)

Destination ¢ Analysts
00 YOUR RESEARCH

Under $100

$100 - $499

$500 - $999

$1000 - $1999

$2000 - $2999

$3000 - $5000

Over $5000

4.7%

18.1%

0%

2.8%

5%

10%

12.2%

15%

16.5%

20%

20.9%

24.9%

Mean = $1,541

25% 30%




TIME SERIES:
EXPECTED LEISURE TRAVEL SPENDING (NEXT 3 MONTHS)

Question: How much IN $1,600
TOTAL do you expect to
spend on the leisure trips $1,550 $1,541
you will take in the next
three-month period (January $1,500
to March)?
$1,450
(Base: Waves 43-45 data. Respondents 1.398
expecting to travel in the next three $] ,400 $-| 376 $ d 7
months, 425, 556 and 549 completed !
surveys. Data collected January 1-3, 8-
10 and 15-17, 2021) $]'35O
$1,300
$1,250

January 1-3 January 8-10 January 15-17

Destination ¢Ana lysts
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BY GENERATION:

EXPECTED LEISURE TRAVEL SPENDING (NEXT 3 MONTHS)

Question: How much IN
TOTAL do you expect to
spend on the leisure trips
you will take in the next
three-month period (January

to March)?

(Base: Wave 45 data. Respondents
expecting to travel in the next three
months, 549 completed surveys. Data

collected January 15-17, 2021)

Destination ¢ Analysts
00 YOUR RESEARCH

$2,000
$1,800
$1,600
$1,400
$1,200
$1,000
$800
$600
$400
$200

$0

$1,761

Millennials or younger

$1,515

Gen X

$1,214

Boomer or older



BUDGET CONSCIOUSNESS AROUND TRAVEL (NEXT 3 MONTHS)

Question: Compared to most recent
three months, how budget conscious Much more budget conscious
will you be while traveling in the

NEXT THREE MONTHS?

More budget conscious

| will be while
traveling.

Neither more nor less budget conscious

\_______"______I

(Base: Waves 45 data. Respondents expecting to

travel in the next three months, 596 completed

surveys. Data collected January 15-17, 2021) Less budget conscious 7. 1%

Much less budget conscious I 1.8%

| don't know I2.2%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60%

Destination ¢Ana lysts
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LEISURE TRAVEL AS A BUDGET PRIORITY (NEXT 3 MONTHS)

Question: Thinking carefully about
how you expect to spend your Extremely high priority
income in the NEXT THREE MONTHS,

please use the scale below to

13.5%

__________'_________.l

52.1%

High priority 16.4%

describe your spending priorities.

(Select one)

Somewhat high priority 22.3%

\

Leisure fravel will be a

35.0%

Neutral - neither high nor low priority

(Base: Waves 45 data. Respondents expecting to
travel in the next three months, 596 completed Somewhat low priority
surveys. Data collected January 15-17, 2021)

8.3%

12.9%

2.8%

Low priority

1.8%

Extremely low priority

__________'_________J

L
1
\

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%

Destination ¢Ana lysts
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EXPECTATIONS FOR ADAPTING TO THE PANDEMIC (NEXT 3 MONTHS)

Question: In the NEXT THREE
MONTHS, which of these actions do
you expect to take as a result of the
ongoing COVID-19 pandemic? Visit less crowded places
(Select all that apply)

Only travel within the U.S.A. 43.8%

37.8%

Take fewer trips than | normally would like 27.3%
(Base: Waves 45 data. Respondents expecting to
travel in the next three months, completed surveys. Visit outdoor-oriented destinations 23.6%
Data collected January 15-17, 2021)
Avoid commercial air travel 22.4%
Stay close to home on my trips 22.1%
NONE OF THESE 10.7%
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%

Destination ¢ Analysts
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EXPECTATIONS FOR ADAPTING TO THE PANDEMIC (NEXT 3 MONTHS)

Question: In the NEXT THREE MONTHS, which of these actions do you expect to take as a result of the ongoing COVID-19 pandemic?
(Select all that apply)

60%

January 1-3 ® January 8-10 H January 15-17

50%  48.6%
43.7%, 43.8%

40%
30%
20%
10%

0%

41.3% 39,99,

37.8%  37.29
33.1%

30.2% 30.3%
27.3%

(0]
26.2% O 27.5%
-> /0 22.1%

2.4%

20.6%

12.5%
°11.0%10.7%

Only travel within the | Visit less crowded places Take fewer trips than |  Visit outdoor-oriented | Stay close to home on my Avoid commercial air NONE OF THESE
U.S.A. normally would like destinations trips travel

Destination ¢ Analysts



KEY TAKEAWAYS

Looking specifically at the outlook for the next 3 months:

* The average number of reported trips in this period is 1.1,
up from 1.0 last week.

* There has been a modest increase in expectations for
travel to cities and beaches, as well as state and regional

recreational areas and mountain destinations.

* The average American expects to spend $1,541 on these
leisure trips. Millennials plan to spend more on average
compared to older travelers.

» Fewer travelers now say they will visit less crowded places,
take fewer trips than they normally would like, visit
outdoor-oriented destinations and avoid air travel.







DESTINATIONS DAYDREAMED ABOUT

Question: What destination(s) did
you day-dream about visiting?

(Base: Waves 45 data. Respondents daydreaming
about travel destinations, 400 completed surveys.

Data collected January 15-17, 2021)
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Hawaii
Florida
Las Vegas
California

Alaska

New York

Los Angeles
Mexico
Yellowstone
Smoky Mountains
Disney
Orlando
London
Colorado

Lake Tahoe
Michigan
Miami

Key West, FL
Disney World
Grand Canyon
Cruises
Chicago
Norway

T 9.8%

N 5.4%
N 5.1%

N 2.5%

B 1.4%
B 1.4%
B 1.4%
B 1.4%
B 1.4%
B 1.3%
B 1.2%
B 1.1%
B 1.1%
B 1.19%
B 1.0%
B 1.0%
B 1.0%
B 0.9%
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8%

10%

12%
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MOST DESIRED DOMESTIC DESTINATIONS

Florida [ 17.3%
Las Vegas [ 13.8%
New York [ 12.1%

Question: Which domestic
destinations do you most want to

visit this upcoming year? (Write in
up to three)

(Base: Waves 45 data. All respondents, 1,205
completed surveys. Data collected January 15-17,

2021)

California
Hawaii

Texas
Arizona

Los Angeles
Alaska
Colorado
Chicago
Orlando
Miami

New York City
W ashington
New Jersey
New Orleans
Tennessee
Atlanta
Georgia

W ashington, D.C.
Ohio

North Carolina
Maine

DN 4.9%
DN 4.4%
DN 4.2%
D 4.0%
N 4.0%
DN 3.6%
DN 3.2%
N 3.1%
B 2.9%
N 2.7%
B 2.6%
B 2.4%
B 2.3%
B 2.3%
B 2.29%
B 2.2
B 2.0%

B 2.0%

e 10.5%
N 6.7%
DN 6.5%

0% 2% 4% 6% 8% 10% 12% 14% 16% 18%  20%
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MONTHS OF EXPECTED LEISURE TRIPS IN 2021

Question: Even if only tentatively
scheduled, in which months do you
currently plan to take any leisure
trips? (Select all that apply)

(Base: Waves 45 data. All respondents, 1,205
completed surveys. Data collected January 15-17,

2021)
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30%
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EXPECTED NUMBER OF LEISURE TRIPS IN 2021

Question: IN TOTAL, how many
leisure trips (of 50 miles or more

10 or more

from your home) do you expect to
take in 2021? (Select one)

Mean = 2.8 trips State of the
American Traveler

= 4.9 trips actually
taken in 2019

-42% from
pre-pandemic

A G O N o0 9O

(Base: Waves 45 data. All respondents, 1,110

completed surveys. Data collected January 15-17, levels
2021) 3
2
1
Lero
| don't know
0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25%
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INTEREST IN TRIP CHARACTERISTICS

Question: In general, how interested
are you in taking LEISURE TRIPS
which would include the following:

(Base: Waves 45 data. All respondents, 1,205
completed surveys. Data collected January 15-17,

2021)
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Enjoying scenic beauty

Outdoor activities (warm weather)
Visits to beach destinations or resorts
Visit U.S. National Parks

Take Road Trips

Visiting historical attractions

Visit State, local or regional parks
Cuisine and food experiences

Small towns,¥illages, rural destinations/attractions
Visits to mountain destinations/resorts
Visits to foreign countries

Attend Festivals and Special Events
Big city experiences

Arts & culture

Theme or amusement parks

Visits to desert destinations or resorts

Outdoor activities (winter)

% Interested or Very interested

0%

10%

20%

30%

40%

50%

60%

70%



INTEREST IN TRIP CHARACTERISTICS: SIGNIFICANT CHANGES

Question: In general, how interested are you in taking LEISURE TRIPS which would include the following:

May 22-24 H January 15-17
60%
54.5% .
. % Interested of Very interested
207 46.7%
4004 40.7% 30,59,
34.1% 32.6%
30.4%
30%
23.8%

20%
10%

0%

Visit U.S. National Parks Visits to mountain Visits to foreign countries Visits to desert destinations or resorts
destinations /resorts (including ski
resorts)

Destination ¢Analy5t5 (Base: Waves 11 and 45 data. All respondents, 1,223 and 1,205 completed surveys. Data collected May 22-24 and January 15-17, 2021)
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INTEREST IN TRIP CHARACTERISTICS: GENERATIONAL DIFFERENCES

Question: In general, how interested are you in taking LEISURE TRIPS which would include the following:
(% Interested or Very interested)

Outdoor Activities (Warm Weather) @ Outdoor Activities (Winter)

80% 80%
0
70% 69.4% 70%
60% 56.0% 60%
51.2%
50% 50%
40% 40% 35.3% 33.5%
30% 30%
20% 20%
9.49
o o —
0% 0%
Millennials or Generation X Boomer or older Millennials or younger Generation X Boomer or older

younger

Destination ¢Analysts (Base: Wave 45 data. All respondents, 1,205 completed surveys. Data collected January 15-17, 2021)
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INTEREST IN TRIP CHARACTERISTICS: GENERATIONAL DIFFERENCES

Question: In general, how interested are you in taking LEISURE TRIPS which would include the following:
(% Interested or Very interested)

Attend Festivals & Special Events (ﬁ Cuisine and culinary experiences
60% 60%
oo 51.4% S0 49.7% 50.5%
40% 38.2% 40% 37.5%
30% 26.4% 30%
20% 20%
10% 10%
0% 0%
Millennials or younger Generation X Boomer or older Millennials or younger Generation X Boomer or older

Destination ¢Analysts (Base: Wave 45 data. All respondents, 1,205 completed surveys. Data collected January 15-17, 2021)
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INTEREST IN TRIP CHARACTERISTICS: GENERATIONAL DIFFERENCES

Question: In general, how interested are you in taking LEISURE TRIPS which would include the following:
(% Interested or Very interested)

9 iﬁ Visit Beach Destinations or Resorts Big City Experiences

70% 65.7% 70%

600 600
o 54.9% o
0
50% 48.6% 50% 46.4%
42.5%
40% 40%
30% 30%
24.0%
20% 20%
10% 10%
0% 0%
Millennials or Generation X Boomer or older Millennials or Generation X Boomer or older
younger younger

Destination ¢Analysts (Base: Wave 45 data. All respondents, 1,205 completed surveys. Data collected January 15-17, 2021)
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INTEREST IN TRIP CHARACTERISTICS: GENERATIONAL DIFFERENCES

Question: In general, how interested are you in taking LEISURE TRIPS which would include the following:
(% Interested or Very interested)

-
Visit U.S. National Parks =/ Visit State, local or regional parks
80% 80%
70% 64.1% 7o
60% 60% 56.0%
52.49

50% 50-27%6 A) 50% 44.6% 45.6%
40% 40%
30% 30%
20% 20%
10% 10%

0% 0%

Millennials or Generation X Boomer or older Millennials or Generation X Boomer or older
younger younger

Destination QAnalysts (Base: Wave 45 data. All respondents, 1,205 completed surveys. Data collected January 15-17, 2021)
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INTEREST IN TRIP CHARACTERISTICS: GENERATIONAL DIFFERENCES

Question: In general, how interested are you in taking LEISURE TRIPS which would include the following:
(% Interested or Very interested)

60%

500
/o 45.2%

40%

28.2%

\, X &)
e o0 A %
\(’ SO S«
4 L A N
§

Millennials or younger Generation X Boomer or older

30%

20%

10%

0%

- —

Destination QAnalysts (Base: Wave 45 data. All respondents, 1,205 completed surveys. Data collected January 15-17, 2021)
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KEY TAKEAWAYS

Americans currently plan to take an average of 2.8
leisure trips this year.

The greatest volume of leisure trips is likely to take
place between May and August of 2021.

Right now, scenic beauty, outdoor activities in warm
weather, beach destinations, National Parks and
road trips are the top travel experiences Americans
are looking for.

Younger travelers (both Millennials and Gen X)
show more interest in big city experiences and
traveling to foreign countries compared to
Boomers.




FEELINGS ABOUT A
COVID-19 VACCINE




TRAVEL UNTIL GETTING THE VACCINE

How much do you agree with the following statement?

Statement: I'm not traveling until | am able to get a vaccine.

Neutral (neither agree
nor disagree), 25.1%

Agree, 19.5%

Disagree,
14.9%

Strongly
agree, 25.5%

Strongly disagree,
15.0%

(Base: Waves 6-45. All respondents, 1,238, 1,208, 1,204, 1,200, 1,212, 1,223,
1,257,1,214, 1,214, 1,205, 1,231, 1,365, 1,213, 1,200, 1,206, 1,224, 1,201,
1,202, 1,207, 1,250, 1,225, 1,205, 1,200, 1,205, 1,203, 1,203, 1,204, 1,203,
1,203, 1,205, 1,206, 1,205, 1,205, 1,204, 1,206, 1,201, 1,207, 1,206, 1,225
and 1,205 completed surveys.)
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Historical data

emAgree or Strongly Agree  smDisagree or Strongly Disagree
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29.9%
25%
20% 4 4
A o 5 AN A >N >N 5D A A Y90S DO AN DA N DO A DO 5 .0
AN AV GO NV @ NN 'L\\>\*\ PN '1,\,‘?\%0@ SN AN AT D AR S0 . N L I T R SR PP DN ML EEN- R R
Q(\ Qﬁ\ V‘\ @ $\0~\ \§0~\ g\(f\ N \\)(\ \\)(\0 \0(\ \o\“\ \\)\“\ \\)\*\,\‘b ?“\)Q ?})Q VQQ BQQ 5@9 (DQQ O O(a OQ C\fb éo éo eo 0@ 00 0@ N \O
\\)



TRAVEL UNTIL VACCINES ARE MADE WIDELY AVAILABLE

How much do you agree with the following statement?
Statement: I'm not traveling until vaccines are made widely available.

Historical data
Neutral (neither agree

nor disagree), 23.7%

emAgree or Strongly Agree  smDisagree or Strongly Disagree

Agree, 23.8% o0
. 51.5% o
00 49.6% 48.7% 49.7%
Disagree, 6.7%
12.7%
40%
Strongly Strongly disagree,
agree, 259°A) ] 38% 30%
29.4% 28.9%, 30.5% 29.5%
26.6%
20%
Dec 18-20 Dec 25-27 Jan 1-3 Jan 8-10 Jan 15-17

(Base: Waves 41-45. All respondents, 1,201, 1,207, 1,206, 1,225 and 1,205

completed surveys.)
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EXPECTATIONS TO TAKE A COVID-19 VACCINE

Question: Do you expect that
you will take one of the

recently developed COVID-19 70%
vaccines?
60%
50%
(Base: Waves 45 data. All respondents,
1,205 completed surveys. Data collected 40%
Jan 15-17, 2021)
30%
20%
10%
0%
*@6\
o2
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VACCINES FOR CHILDREN

Question: Will you have your
children take a COVID-19
vaccine? (Select one)

(Base: Wave 45 data. Respondents with

Yes, 50.4% No, 27.1%

school-aged children, 441 completed
surveys. Data collected Jan 15-17, 2021)

| don't know, Maybe, 15.9%
6.5%
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EXPECTED SAFETY OF COVID-19 VACCINES

, Historical data (% Safe or Very safe)
Question: How safe do you

expect a COVID-19 vaccine will 80%
ultimately be? (Select one)

70% 67.8%
(Base: Waves 45 data. All respondents, 58.6% 62.4% 61 6% 63.8% 63.3% 63.47%
1,205 completed surveys. Data collected 60% =70 0
Jan 15-17, 2021) 55.0% 39970 53.3%

50.3%

50%

40%

30%

20%

10%

0%
Nov Nov Nov Nov Dec Dec Dec Dec Jan Jan Jan

6-8 13-15 20-22 27-29 4-6 11-13 18-20 25-27 1-3 8-10 15-17
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VACCINES AND OPTIMISM FOR A RETURN TO NORMAL

Question: Does recent news about
vaccine developments affect your
optimism about life returning to Much more optimistic
normal (or near normal) in the
next SIX (6) MONTHS? (Select one
to fill in the blank)

56.3%

18.8%

More optimistic

S e

|
\

The vaccine news has made me
about

Neutral (Neither more nor less

life returning to normal (or near o
optimistic)

37.0%

normal) in the next six months.

(Base: Waves 45 data. All respondents, Less optimistic 3.6%
1,205 completed surveys. Data collected
Jan 15-17, 2021)

Much less optimistic 3.1%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%
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VACCINES AND OPTIMISM FOR SAFE TRAVEL

Question: Does recent news about
vaccine developments affect your
optimism about being able to
travel safely in the next SIX (6)

16.7%

Much more optimistic

51.0%

S e

MONTHS? (Select one to fill in the
blank) More optimistic 34.3%
The vaccine news has made me ]
about Neutral (Neither more nor less ;
BEING ABLE TO TRAVEL SAFELY optimistic) 42.2%
in the next six months.
Less optimistic 3.9%

(Base: Waves 45 data. All respondents,
1,205 completed surveys. Data collected
Jan 15-17, 2021)

Much less optimistic 3.0%

0% 20% 40% 60%
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TRAVEL PLANS DUE TO COVID-19 VACCINES

Question: Have you begun
planning (or booking) any future
travel in anticipation of the

COVID-19 vaccine being widely
available? (Select one)

Millennials or younger — 42.6%
Yes, 31.4% Gen X —31.4%

Baby Boomers or older — 20.2%

33.7%

Last
week

(Base: Waves 45 data. All respondents,
1,205 completed surveys. Data collected

Jan 15-17, 2021)

No, 68.6%
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WHEN AMERICAN TRAVELERS EXPECT TO BE VACCINATED
AS OF JANUARY 17T

January
EXPECTED VACCINATION
February BY JUNE 2021
March
April BY GENERATION:
May Millennials /Gen Z: 52.7%
J Gen X: 56.5%
une Boomers: 68.6%
July
August BY REGION:
September .2.9% West: 66.9%
After September 2021 -9.2% Midwest: 61.3%
| WILL NOT RECEIVE A Northeast: 62.8%

I - South: 54.3%

0% 10% 20% 30%

VACCINE

QUESTION: GIVEN WHAT YOU KNOW NOW, IN WHICH MONTH DO YOU EXPECT TO RECEIVE A VACCINE? (SELECT ONE)

Destination¢Ah§{y?§§ (IF YOU ARE UNCERTAIN, SELECT THE MONTH YOU THINK IT IS MOST LIKELY YOU WILL GET A VACCINATION)



KEY TAKEAWAYS

More Americans increasingly say that they will avoid
travel until vaccines are widely available.

While Americans continue to feel that the vaccine is
safe, this metric is down somewhat from last week.

Compared to last week, fewer Americans are
optimistic about life returning to normal and being
able to travel sately in the next 6 months.

Millennials are the likeliest generation to say that
they have started planning future trips in
anticipation of the COVID-19 vaccine being widely
available, while Baby Boomers are the likeliest to
expect they will be vaccinated by June.
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HOW MUCH ARE EVENTS MISSED?

Question: How much do you miss i

° ° o |

festivals and other live events® Miss terribly--My heart aches 9.6% i

I

I

(Base: Waves 45 data. All respondents, 1,205 E

completed surveys. Data collected January 15-17, . o P 0,

2021) Miss a lot 21.7% | 67.2 A)

|

|

|

I

Miss somewhat 35.9% i

|

|

Don't miss 13.2%
N/A-Not part of my lifestyle 19.7%
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%
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WHEN AMERICANS EXPECT THEY WILL BE

COMFORTABLE TRAVELING FOR LIVE EVENTS & FESTIVALS
AS OF JANUARY 17, 2021

Expected Month Among American Travelers Who Attend Live Events/Festivals

20% .
52 90/ By Generation:
. 0  Millennials - 64.0% 16.6%
e Gen X -54.8%
15% !
i e Boomers -38.5%
A
pm————— e R i e i
10%
0
5% 4.9.%
3.0% I
0% .
January February March April May June July August September After
September
2021

QUESTIONS: WHEN (AT THE SOONEST) DO YOU EXPECT YOU WILL FEEL COMFORTABLE ATTENDING A LIVE EVENT OR
FESTIVAL WHILE TRAVELING? (I.E., AT A PLACE 50-MILES OR MORE AWAY FROM YOUR HOME) (SELECT ONE)
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TYPES OF EVENTS THEY WANT TO ATTEND FIRST IN 2021

Question: What type of live event or festival would you most want to attend first in 2021?

Concert /music event

Local fairs
Sporting events
Baseball game

Food & wine festival

Football game M 3.2%
Arts & crafts fair 1 2.3%

Theater M 2.2%
Motor show /car race [l 2.2%

Coachella M 2.0%

0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25% 30% 35% 40%

(Base: Waves 45 data. All respondents, 709 completed surveys. Data collected January 15-17, 2021)
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OPERATIONAL PRACTICES DESIRED AT LIVE EVENTS/FESTIVALS

Question: When thinking Hand sanitizer stations
about attending a festival
or live event, moving
forward, what operational
practices will you want to
see used? (Select all that

57.9%

46.1%

Cleaning activity during your attendance

43.9%

Body temperature screenings upon entry

apply) Floor markings to enforce Social distancing 37.8%

Staggered event arrival time slots (you receive a designated 35.4%
time to arrive to the event to avoid crowding upon entry) o
(Base: Waves 45 data. All
respondents, 1,205 completed surveys. Pre-arrival health questionnaire - 26.3%
Data collected January 15-17, 2021)
Staff delivering food and drink (as opposed to people lining up
: 25.3%
at stalls to order and pick-up)
Mobile food + drink ordering app - 24.7%
NONE OF THESE - 19.2%
0% 20% 40% 60% 80%

Destination ¢Ana lysts

00 YOUR RESEARCH



REQUIRED COVID-19 TESTS AND COMFORT WITH ATTENDANCE

Question: If a negative COVID-19
test result is required of all attendees
at a live event or festival, how
would that affect your level of
comfort in attending the event?
(Select one to complete the sentence) More comfortable

15.2%

Much more comfortable

. 45.2%

30.0%

\_________'________.l

If all attendees were required to take
a COVID-19 test, I'd be Neutral (Neither more nor less

attending. comfortable) 46.6%

Less comfortable 4.0%
(Base: Waves 45 data. All respondents, 1,205
completed surveys. Data collected January 15-17,
2021)
Much less comfortable 4.3%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%  60%
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REQUIRED COVID-19 VACCINATIONS AND COMFORT ATTENDING

Question: If proof of having taken a
vaccine is required of all attendees
at a live event or festival, how
would that affect your level of
comfort in attending the event?
(Select one to complete the sentence)

19.7%

Much more comfortable

. 51.0%

31.3%

More comfortable

\_________'________.l

If all attendees were required to
have taken a vaccine, I'd be
attending.

Neutral (Neither more nor less
comfortable)

40.0%

Less comfortable 3.2%
(Base: Waves 45 data. All respondents, 1,205

completed surveys. Data collected January 15-17,

2021)
5.7%

Much less comfortable

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%  60%
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KEY TAKEAWAYS

* The majority of American travelers miss testivals

and live events.

* Over half of Americans who attend festivals and live
events expect that they will tfeel comfortable
traveling to attend them by September of this year,
with Millennials expressing the highest propensity
to feel comfortable traveling by then.

« Concerts and music-related events are the types of
events travelers most want to attend in 2021.

* American travelers would feel more comfortable
attending events if a negative COVID-19 test result
and proof of vaccination were required.




Do you have a survey topic you
want us to explore?

Send suggestions or requests for questions to:

&
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mailto:Info@DestinationAnalysts.com
mailto:Myha@DestinationAnalysts.com

Please consider
subscribing or donating
to support this ongoing research

DestinationAnalysts.com/Support
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